Schedule of fees and fines

Basketball Victoria Annual Registration Fee

• All players need to register & pay the above fee with Basketball Victoria for insurance purposes

Junior Domestic competition

Fees:

Season Team fees will be reviewed & set by WBA each season

Fines:

- Late team registration: \$150
- Withdrawal of a team after the season cut-off date: \$150
- Notified Forfeit Fine \$25 if notification of a forfeit is before 5pm the day before the game
- Un-notified Forfeit Fine \$50 if notification of a forfeit is after 5pm the day before the game
- Damage to Stadium Tops Repair only \$20; Replacement \$50
- Damage to venue or association property In the case of willful or negligent damage

Senior competition

Fees:

- \$50 Team Season Registration fee payable on team entry to the competition.
- \$60 per team per game payable weekly on game day NOTE: Game will not begin until both teams pay the team fee before the game on game day.

Fines:

- Notified Forfeit Fine \$75 if notification of a forfeit is before 5pm the day before the game
- Un-notified Forfeit Fine \$120 if notification of a forfeit is after 5pm the day before the game